Dan Mahonex

AT e Te————
From: Sean Heneghan <sheneghan@ci.milpitas.ca.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, January 13, 2015 2:18 PM
To: Juraj Brazina
Subject: RE: Milpitas LPR Trailer
Hi Juraj:

| was able to get access. Thanks
Sean
From: Juraj Brazina [mailto:jbrazina@ncric.ca.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, January 13, 2015 1:43 PM

To: Sean Heneghan
Subject: Re: Milpitas LPR Trailer

Hi Sean,

Looks great! Wayne will check if you have an account with us. If not, he will create one for you next week. If
you need to check reads before then, let me know and I'll look it up for you.

Thank you.
Juraj
Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 13, 2015, at 12:49, Sean Heneghan <sheneghan(@ci.milpitas.ca.gov> wrote:

Hi Juraj:

| attached a few pictures of the security measures we put on the trailer. (Boot, Wheel Chalk, and
Cones) Thanks again for your help.

Sgt. Sean Heneghan #222

Milpitas Police Department

Traffic Safety Unit

1275 N. Milpitas Blvd

Milpitas, CA 95035

Office: (408) 586-2435

Fax: (408) 586-2488

Office Hours: Tue-Fri 6am to 4pm

" If everybody is thinking alike, then somebody is not thinking. " George C. Patton Jr.
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Dan Mahonex

Subject: FW: Plate Readers

From: Karen Sherwood

Sent: Tuesday, December 22, 2015 5:45 PM
To: Tom Rayl <trayl@ncric.ca.gov>

Subject: RE: Plate Readers

Tom,

Thank you. Additionally, San Mateo hasjjiille that we should borrow for this event, and SF hasffilll We have deployed

them before. Check with Juraj on who would be best to contact for both agencies to utilize them for the
activities. All of the LPRs talk to our system, so we would like to work with the committee to deploy these @trailers.

Thanks,
Karen

From: Tom Rayl
Sent: Tuesday, December 22, 2015 3:59 PM

To: Karen Sherwood <ksherwood@ncric.ca.gov>
Cc: King, Tatum <Tatum.King@ice.dhs.gov>; Falvey, Timothy (POL) <Timothy.Falvey@sfgov.org>; Oliver, Kelly W

<Kelly.W.Oliver@ice.dhs.gov>; Welsh, Kit <Kit. Welsh@ice.dhs.gov>; Mike Sena <msena@ncric.ca.gov>
Subject: Re: Plate Readers

Karen,

The LPR trailers are in heavy demand but for a specific period not to exceed 5 day deployments (battery life)
we will block 2 of them out for [ . We'll just need to know where, when and for how many
days.

Thomas Rayl
NCRIC/HIDTA

Invest. Equip. Program Mgr
415-535-2752

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 22, 2015, at 3:38 PM, Karen Sherwood <ksherwood@ncric.ca.gov> wrote:

Tatum,

I am sure that we can deploy the LPR trailers around the _ Currently, _ of our

resource is being utilized on a long term basis. At this moment, | am not sure what the availability will
be —, but we can dedicate the - We will need to determine locations. | have
included Tom Rayl on this stream, our Equipment Manager, so that he is aware of the need for
deployment and will reserve as necessary.



Thanks for the reminder Tatum,

Karen

From: King, Tatum [mailto:Tatum.King@ice.dhs.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, December 22, 2015 3:12 PM

To: Karen Sherwood <ksherwood@ncric.ca.gov>

Cc: Falvey, Timothy (POL) <Timothy.Falvey@sfgov.org>; Oliver, Kelly W <Kelly.W.Oliver @ice.dhs.gov>;
Welsh, Kit <Kit.Welsh@ice.dhs.gov>

Subject: Plate Readers

Hi Karen; Good afternoon. I wanted to check to see if there is a plan to deploy plate readers J|j
B ot sure if HSI can help, but wanted to get your thoughts on this
as | seem to remember a NCRIC led discussion on this a couple of months ago. Please note that I
don't have Dan Mahoney's email address in my iPhone. Take care, Tatum ’

tatum.king@jice.dhs.gov
Office 415-844-5380

Cell 415-912-7232



Dan Mahonex

Subject: FW: Sync error

From: Juraj Brazina

Sent: Tuesday, December 22, 2015 1:36 PM
To: Tom Rayl <trayl@ncric.ca.gov>
Subject: Sync error

Here is the LPR trailer sync error




Juraj Brazina

IEP Specialist

Northern California Regional Intelligence Center
Cell: (415) 710-7114

Sent from my iPhone



Dan Mahonez

From: Rick Tippins <rtippins@smcgov.org>
Sent: Monday, December 21, 2015 2:05 PM
To: Tom Rayl

Subject: Re: LPR trailer delivery

Thank you so much Tom, I really appreciate your getting on this so quickly.

Rick Tippins

Administrative Sergeant (South)

San Mateo County Sheriff's Office

400 County Center

Redwood City, Ca. 94063

(650) 802-4226 rtippins@smcgov.org

>>> Tom Rayl <trayl@ncric.ca.gov> 12/21/2015 12:50 PM >>>

Trailer is set, Robert met us and signed for it. We will monitor it for battery reserve...usually good for 5 days but cold
weather can effect it. We will recover it on 25th or failure whichever occurs first.

Thomas Rayl

NCRIC / HIDTA

Invest. Equip. Program Mgr
415-535-2752

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 21, 2015, at 8:39 AM, Tom Ray!l <trayl@ncric.ca.gov> wrote:

Sgt Tippins,
We are ready to deliver and set up the LPR trailer per your request. Would like to do it this morning or
early afternoon. Call me to coordinate please.

Thomas Rayl

NCRIC / HIDTA

Invest. Equip. Program Mgr
415-535-2752

Sent from my iPhone



Dan Mahonex

Subject: FW: LPR server error / problem??

From: Brian M. Rodrigues

Sent: Monday, December 21, 2015 11:32 AM
To: Tom Rayl <trayl@ncric.ca.gov>

Subject: RE: LPR server error / problem??

Server is up and operational, | have about . other ALPRs that synchronized successfully today. | suggest contacting .
support, there may be some sort of software update these trailers need, or other issue with the connected computer?

If 3M needs server access, I'm happy to provide that.

If there’s ever a concern that the server is down, please try logging into BOSS_

If you can get in there, then everything is likely up centrally and the issue is with the trailer or endpoint.

Brian M. Rodrigues

Assistant Deputy Director — IT/Cyber/Risk/ALPR
Northern California Regional Intelligence Center
brodrigues@ncric.ca.gov

From: Tom Rayl

Sent: Monday, December 21, 2015 11:02 AM

To: Brian M. Rodrigues <brodrigues@ncric.ca.gov>
Subject: LPR server error / problem??

Http status code unauthorized error synchronizing data.
Is there an issue with our server??

Thomas Rayl

NCRIC / HIDTA

Invest. Equip. Program Mgr
415-535-2752

Sent from my iPhone



Dan Mahonez

Subject:
Attachments:

FW: LPR Hot-List Alert (License Plate
Overviewlmage.png; PlateImage.png

From: LEARN LPR Dispatch [mailto:no-reply@vigilantsolutions.com]
Sent: Saturday, December 19, 2015 4:05 PM

To: DutySupervisor <dutysupervisor@ncric.ca.gov>

Subject: LPR Hot-List Alert (License Plate {HEE_

Hot List Alert

A 'Hot-Listed' vehicle has been detected by your LEARN database
This information was acquired by Vigilant Solutions's CarDetector LPR system

Nearest Address:

Nearest Intersection:

Disclaimer: The address listed above is ONLY an estimate.

Map the Vehicle Location - Click Here

Please find the details below:




LEARN Profile:

i Hit Reference Type:

System / Camera Type:

— e e S SRR

: Hot-List Infonnation:

i Agency Assignment:

| Plate ID / State ID:
Order Date:

Source:

i NCIC# / ORIG Agency:
Vehicle State:

Notel:

Deiection Information:

[X] Real Time
[X] Mobile

[ ] Historical

[ ] Fixed

County of San Mateo Sheriffs Office

-

07-22-15 @ 04:00:00 AM GMT Time
NCRIC NCIC

W774036167 / CA0410000

CA

tLP TYPE;: PC/LP YEAR: 1997

Scanned By Agency / User:
Fleet Car or Camera Group:
Operator or Camera ID:
Scan Date & Time:

GPS Coordinates:

Server Dispatch:

Hiéforicéi__Sighﬁng;; ”

County of San Mateo Sheriffs Office / NICK KOSTIELNEY
System 1 Utility

nkostielney@smcgov.org
12-19-15 (@ 04:00:06 PM Local Time

Longitude: - / Latitude:-

http://learn-nvls.com/learn

To search past locations of this same vehicle, click here.

End of Report

Eﬁfé?n'ﬁcv@mj




Dan Mahonex

Subject: FW: Sgt. Tippins

From: Sean O'Donnell

Sent: Wednesday, December 16, 2015 5:36 PM
To: Tom Rayl <trayl@ncric.ca.gov>

Subject: Re: Sgt. Tippins

O u one brother!

Sean O’Donnell

Detective, San Mateo County Sheriff's Office
Northern California Regional Intelligence Center (NCRIC)
450 GOLDEN GATE AVE.

14" Floor, HIDTA

P.O. BOX 36102

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

PHONE: 415-740-4970
EMAIL:sodonnell@ncric.ca.gov

NCRIC 24/7: 1-866-367-8847

SF-FBI 24/7: 1-415-553-7400

WWW.NCTic.org

UNCLASSIFIED // LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

***Confidentiality Notice*** This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the
intended recipient(s) and contains confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged information protected by
law, pursuant to 18 USC § 2517(4). Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient please destroy all copies of the original message. This e-
mail message may contain Law Enforcement Sensitive but Unclassified information that may be
statutorily or otherwise prohibited from being released without appropriate approval. Any review, use,
or dissemination of this e-mail message and any attached file(s) in any form outside of official Law
Enforcement use without express authorization from the Northern Califorina Regional Intelligence

Center (NCRIC) is strictly prohibited.

On Dec 16, 2015, at 4:51 PM, "Tom Rayl" <trayl(@ncric.ca.gov> wrote:

I will call him. I'm off tomorrow and Friday but I'll reach out on Monday. In the meantime I'll
see if Juraj can get the other trailer operational.

Thomas Rayl
NCRIC /HIDTA
Invest. Equip. Program Mgr



415-535-2752

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 16, 20135, at 4:32 PM, Sean O'Donnell <sodonnell@ncric.ca.gov> wrote:

That may work, what ever you think is best and thanks! He's a good guy. Let me
know if you need man power where ever... I'm always willing to help you guys.

S

Sean

Sean O’Donnell

Detective, San Mateo County Sheriff's Office
Northern California Regional Intelligence Center (NCRIC)
450 GOLDEN GATE AVE.

14" Floor, HIDTA

P.O. BOX 36102

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

PHONE: 415-740-4970
EMAIL:sodonnell@ncric.ca.gov

NCRIC 24/7: 1-866-367-8847

SF-FBI 24/7: 1-415-553-7400

WWW.NCTIC.0rg

UNCLASSIFIED // LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

***Confidentiality Notice*** This e-mail message, including any
attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and contains
confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged information protected by law,
pursuant to 18 USC § 2517(4). Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient please destroy
all copies of the original message. This e-mail message may contain Law
Enforcement Sensitive but Unclassified information that may be statutorily
or otherwise prohibited from being released without appropriate approval.
Any review, use, or dissemination of this e-mail message and any attached
file(s) in any form outside of official Law Enforcement use without express
authorization from the Northern Califorina Regional Intelligence Center
(NCRIQC) is strictly prohibited.

On Dec 16, 2015, at 4:06 PM, "Tom Rayl" <trayl@ncric.ca.gov> wrote:

Could we deploy LPR ms an
alternative? We can purchase a couple for a beta test. Battery
ovver AN SN SAR ST




Thomas Rayl

NCRIC / HIDTA

Invest. Equip. Program Mgr
415-535-2752

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 16, 2015, at 3:52 PM, Sean O'Donnell
<sodonnell@ncric.ca.gov> wrote:

Tom,

If you could do me a favor, if possible, can you put
Sgt. Rick Tippins, San Mateo S/O towards the top

of the standby list for his ALPR trailer request...

They (SMSO) have been having a rash of -

at . Rick knows your swamped
and the trailers are a hot item (wish we had ten

more)... Doesn't hurt asking and [ have thick skin so

you can tell me to get lost and that's ok!!!

Thanks for the considerations,

Sean

Sean O’Donnell

Detective, San Mateo County Sheriff's Office
Northern California Regional Intelligence
Center (NCRIC)

450 GOLDEN GATE AVE.

14™ Floor, HIDTA




P.0. BOX 36102

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
PHONE: 415-740-4970
EMAIL:sodonnell@ncric.ca.gov
NCRIC 24/7: 1-866-367-8847
SF-FBI 24/7: 1-415-553-7400

WWW.NCric.org

UNCLASSIFIED // LAW
ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

***Confidentiality Notice*** This e-mail
message, including any attachments, is for the
sole use of the intended recipient(s) and contains
confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged
information protected by law, pursuant to 18
USC § 2517(4). Any unauthorized review, use,
disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you
are not the intended recipient please destroy all
copies of the original message. This e-mail
message may contain Law Enforcement Sensitive
but Unclassified information that may be o
statutorily or otherwise prohibited from b ¥
released without appropriate approval. Any
review, use, or dissemination of this e-mail
message and any attached file(s) in any form
outside of official Law Enforcement use without
express authorization from the Northern
Califorina Regional Intelligence Center (NCRIC)
is strictly prohibited.



Dan Mahonex

From: Juraj Brazina

Sent: Wednesday, December 16, 2015 5:26 PM
To: Tom Rayl

Subject: Re: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

I'll work on the trailer next week.

Juraj Brazina

IEP Specialist

Northern California Regional Intelligence Center
Cell: (415) 710-7114

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 16, 2015, at 17:14, Tom Rayl <trayl@ncric.ca.gov> wrote:

How soon can you get that other trailer cloned and operational? Sgt. Tippins is being patient but
wants to know how soon we can get them an LPR. They know we're down 2.

Thomas Rayl

NCRIC /HIDTA

Invest. Equip. Program Mgr
415-535-2752

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 16, 2015, at 5:08 PM, Juraj Brazina <jbrazina@ncric.ca.gov> wrote:

Juraj Brazina

IEP Specialist

Northern California Regional Intelligence Center
Cell: (415) 710-7114

Sent from my iPhone

| Begin forwarded message:

From: <rtippins@smcgov.org>

Date: December 16, 2015 at 10:45:35 PST
To: <jbrazina@ncric.ca.gov>

Subject: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Rick Tippins - rtippins@smcgov.org
Title: Sgt
Agency: San Mateo County Sheriff's Office

1



Phone: 650 802-4226
Cellphone: 510 377-3667

Make: PIPS Technology

Model: Speed Trailer

Description: PIPS LPR Speed Trailer#2

Trailer deployment good only for 5 days due to battery life. Battery
recharge requies 24 hours.

Scan Bar Number: 6081

Date needed: 21/12/15
Length of time: one to two weeks
Status: Checked Out (Non-Perm)



Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

Fromm
Date: November 8, 2015 at 08:58:

To: <ijbrazina@ncric.ca.gov>

Ce: Sean O'Donnell <sodonnell@ncric.ca.gov>
Subject: ALPR

Good Morning Juraj,
I received your e-mail from Det. O’Donnell. I'd like to

formally request the use of the ALPR for the investigation of a rash
of

that are occurring in the || G
. They have been occurring randomly throughout the city

and
usually during the early morning hours. As we discussed on the

phone,
the device is currently being used and we are slated to use it in a

week
or so. Ifitis possible to have it in place by November 16 that

would
be fine, however % following week, Thanksgiving week, might
not work .
as well since it is a Holiday week. If that’s the case, the following
week of the 29th would be fine.

Thanks in advance.
...Steve

S!en!! S !ergeant

San Mateo County Sheriff's Office
Patrol Bureau




%
T e e T e
From: Ken Taylor
Sent: . Wednesday, Novemper I, 40 PM
Cc: ean onnell; Juraj Brazina; Tom Ray!

Subject: Re: LPR for MLB

Thanks Scott | was able to check with Sean O'Donnell and he advised that all railers are out currently at other sites
so we're likely looking at about a three week delay in actually deploying a trailer int but of course we will do
whatever we can on our end to accommodate your timeline, keep us advised on your end regarding authorization that
you are obtaining and we will do the same on our end. I'll let both Jurai and Tom Rayl know in our equipment unit that

you are looking to place a trailer into-so he holds one upon its return etc, thanks stay safe, Ken

Sent from my iPhone

> 0n Nov 11, 2015, at 12:14 P, [ /'
>

> Thanks Ken...ill be in touch soon
>
> Sent from my iPhone

>
>> On Nov 10, 2015, at 22:05, Ken Taylor— wrote:
>>

>> Hello Scott the short answer is yes of. Course there are several options for you to choose, NCRIC ha‘porta ble ALPR
trailers that look like speed signs and function that way as well, they are solar powered but if they can be placed near an
alternate power source they will of course last longer than the average 5 at period, bottom line I they are available but
very often loaned out to other agencies for similar reasons that you require one. Once approval is obtained on your end
please let Sean O'Donnell or | know and we can enter your request on the NCRIC website for this equipment on your
behalf etc, just let us know we're here to help: Once approval is obtained as you mentioned, we can easily facilitate the
placement of ALPR trailers with our NCRIC covert equipment crew, no problem.

>>
>> Thanks Ken % 7

>> i3

>> Sent from my iPhoneg & P

>>

>>>0n Nov 10, 2015, at 1:18 PM, Ken Taylor sKTaylor@smcgov.org> wrote:
55> .

>>>

>>>

>>>>>_11/10/15 13:18 >>>

>>>

>>> Ken,

>>>
>>> Any chance we can get our hands on an LPR for use to assist us in trying to abate a rash of-we have

had recently ir-

>>>
>>> | understand | need to get clearance through the city prior to an official request, | was just curious of the process

and availability.
>>>



<

>>>

>>>>>> Daniel Reynolds 11/6/2015 4:51 PM >>

>>> Sir: :

>>> '

>>> In light of the rash of g andF last night & today, 11/06/15, | agree with your suggestion that LPRs
could be a useful tool in identitying possible suspects. The proximity of the bulk of the nd-this week to

make.a potential escape route for suspects.

onth

>>>
>>> If you are amenable, please make necessary inquiries to get the process started.
>>>

>>> Respectfully,
>>>dan

>>>
>>>
>>>
>> Patrol Bureau
>>
>>2>
>>> 650/259-2322
>>>

>>>

b




Dan Maﬂonez

From: Juraj Brazina

Sent: Wednesday, December 16, 2015 5:26 PM
To: Tom Rayl

Subject: Re: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

3

I'll work on the trailer next week.

Juraj Brazina

IEP Specialist

Northern California Regional Intelligence Center
Cell: (415) 710-7114

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 16, 2015, at 17:14, Tom Rayl <trayl@ncric.ca.gov> wrote:

How soon can you get that other trailer cloned and operational?

s being patient but

wants to know how soon we can get them an LPR. They know we're down 2.

Thomas Rayl

NCRIC / HIDTA

Invest. Equip. Program Mgr
415-535-2752

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 16, 2015, at 5:08 PM, Juraj Brazina <jbrazina@ncric.ca.gov> wrote:

Juraj Brazina
IEP Specialist
Northern California Regional Intelligence Center

Cell: (415) 710-7114

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: q@%gov_.or_gP
Date: December 16, 2015 at 10:45:35 PST

To: <jbrazina@ncric.ca.gov>
Subject: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

smcgov.or
Title: Sgt
Agency: San Mateo County Sheriff's Office

1



Phone: 650 802-4226

Celphone AT

Make: PIPS Technology

Model: Speed Trailer

Description: PIPS LPR Speed Trailer#2

Trailer deployment good only for 5 days due to battery life. Battery
recharge requies 24 hours.

Scan Bar Number: 6081

Date needed: 21/12/15
Length of time: one to two weeks
Status: Checked Out (Non-Perm)



Dan Mahonez

From: Juraj Brazina

Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 8:47 AM
To: Tom Rayl

Subject: FW: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Juraj Brazina
IEP Specialist
Northern California Regional Intelligence Center

Cell: (415) 710-7114

From: Wayne Ross
Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 2:25 PM

To: Juraj Brazina
Subject: Fwd: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: <r.andrew.cox@sfgov.org>
Date: June 16, 2015 at 11:29:58 AM PDT
To: <wross@ncric.org>, <ksherwood(@ncric.org>, <kscott@ncric.org>

Subject: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Andy Cox - r.andrew.cox@sfgov.org
Title: Sergeant

Agency: San Francisco Police
Phone: 415.666.8055

Cellphone: 415.726.1764

Make: PIPS Technology

Model: Speed Trailer

Description: PIPS LPR Speed Trailer#3

Trailer deployment good only for 5 days due to battery life. Battery recharge requies 24 hours.

Scan Bar Number: 6082

Date needed: 06/25/2015
Length of time: 06/29/2015
Status: Checked Into Pool



Dan Mahonex

From: Juraj Brazina

Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 8:47 AM
To: Tom Rayl

Subject: FW: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Juraj Brazina

IEP Specialist
Northern California Regional Intelligence Center

Cell: (415) 710-7114

From: Wayne Ross
Sent: Wednesday, June 17, 2015 9:32 PM

To: Juraj Brazina
Subject: Fwd: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Juraj
Call Ben tomorrow and see what he is looking for but we can't do 30 days we have other request for the trailers

Wayne
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: <BEN ZAHN@NPS.GOV>
Date: June 17,2015 at 6:13:21 PM PDT
To: <wross@ncric.org>, <ksherwood@ncric.org>, <kscott{@ncric.org>

Subject: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

BENJAMIN ZAHN - BEN_ZAHN@NPS.GOV
Title: INVESTIGATOR

Agency: NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

Phone: 415-289-3136

Cellphone: 415-535-4728

Make: PIPS Technology

Model: Speed Trailer

Description: PIPS LPR Speed Trailer1#1

Trailer deployment good only for 5 days due to battery life. Battery recharge requies 24 hours.

Scan Bar Number: 6080

Date needed: 06/24/2015
Length of time: 30 DAYS
Status: Checked Into Pool



Dan Mahonez

Robert Durr <Robert.Durr@sheriff.sccgov.org>

From:

Sent: Thursday, August 06, 2015 3:51 PM

To: Juraj Brazina

Cc: Melanie McGuire; Christopher Torres; Chad Biscardi
Subject: PIPS LPR Speed Trailer#2 & 3

Good afternoon Juraj,

Thanks again for your help with the LPR ‘s today, much appreciated.
The following are the personnel that need access:

Melanie McGuire
Christopher Torres
Chad Biscardi
Robert Durr

Let me know what time works for you tomorrow, thanks - Bob

Lt. Robert M. Durr | Office of the Sheriff
Assistant Division Commander | West Valley Patrol

1601 S. De Anza Boulevard | Cupertino | Cdlifornia | 95014
o/ 408.868.6611 c/ 408-839-0567 f/ 408.868.6640

Follow us on Twitter @SCCOSheriff
Like us on Facebook at facebook.com/santaclaracountysheriff

CONFIDENTIAL NOTICE: This email message and/or its attachments may contain information that is
confidential or restricted. It is intended only for the individuals named as recipients in the message. If you
are NOT an authorized recipient, you are prohibited from using, delivering, distributing, printing, copying,
or disclosing the message or content to others and must delete the message from your computer. If you have

received this message in error, please notify the sender by return email.



Dan Mahonex

From: Juraj Brazina

Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 8:46 AM
To: Tom Rayl

Subject: FW: NCHIDTA Eguipment Request

Juraj Brazina

IEP Specialist

Northern California Regional Intelligence Center
Cell: (415) 710-7114

————— Original Message-----
From: jcrink@cityofsanmateo.org [mailto:jcrink@cityofsanmateo.org]

Sent: Tuesday, September 01, 2015 4:02 PM
To: Juraj Brazina
Subject: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

John Rink - jerink@cityofsanmateo.org
Title: Detective

Agency: San Mateo Police Department
Phone: 650-522-7617

Cellphone: 650-730-8339

Make: PIPS Technology

Model: Speed Trailer

Description: PIPS LPR Speed Trailer#2

Trailer deployment good only for 5 days due to battery life. Battery recharge requies 24 hours.

Scan Bar Number: 6081

Date needed: ASAP
Length of time: Unknown
Status: Checked Qut (Non-Perm)



Dan Mahonez

From: Juraj Brazina

Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 8:47 AM
To: Tom Ray!

Subject: FW: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Juraj Brazina

IEP Specialist

Northern California Regional Intelligence Center
Cell: (415) 710-7114

From: Wayne Ross
Sent: Wednesday, August 05, 2015 9:32 AM

To: Juraj Brazina
Subject: Fwd: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: <robert.durr@sheriff.sccgov.org>
Date: August 5, 2015 at 9:25:34 AM PDT
To: <wross@ncric.org>, <ksherwood(@ncric.org>, <kscott@ncric.org>

Subject: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Robert Durr - robert.durr@sheriff.sccgov.org
Title: Lieutenant

Agency: Santa Clara County Sheriff's Office
Phone: 408-839-0567

Cellphone: 408-839-0567

Make: PIPS Technology

Model: Speed Trailer

Description: PIPS LPR Speed Trailer#2

Trailer deployment good only for 5 days due to battery life. Battery recharge requies 24 hours.

Scan Bar Number: 6081

Date needed: 08/05/2015
Length of time: one week
Status: Checked Into Pool



Dan Mahonex

From: Juraj Brazina

Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 8:45 AM
To: Tom Rayl

Subject: FW: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Juraj Brazina

IEP Specialist
Northern California Regional Intelligence Center

Cell: (415) 710-7114

-----Original Message--—---
From: bolanos@burlingamepolice.org [mailto:bolanos@burlingamepolice.org]

Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2015 4:57 PM

To: Juraj Brazina
Subject: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Mike Bolanos - bolanos@burlingamepolice.org
Title: Inspector

Agency: Burlingame Police Dept.

Phone: 6507774129

Cellphone: 6504546017

Make: PIPS Technology

Model: Speed Trailer

Description: PIPS LPR Speed Trailer#2

Trailer deployment good only for 5 days due to battery life. Battery recharge requies 24 hours.

Scan Bar Number: 6081

Date needed: 12/16/15
Length of time: 2 days
Status: Checked Into Pool



Dan Mahonex

From: Juraj Brazina

Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 8:45 AM
To: Tom Ray!

Subject: FW: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Juraj Brazina

IEP Specialist
Northern California Regional Intelligence Center

Cell: (415) 710-7114

From: mguldner@sanbruno.ca.gov [mailto:mguldner@sanbruno.ca.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, November 04, 2015 2:58 PM

To: Juraj Brazina

Subject: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Mike Guldner - mguldner@sanbruno.ca.gov
Title: Sergeant

Agency: San Bruno PD

Phone: 4086876819

Cellphone: 4086876819

Make: PIPS Technology

Model: Speed Trailer

Description: PIPS LPR Speed Trailer#2

Trailer deployment good only for 5 days due to battery life. Battery recharge requies 24 hours.

Scan Bar Number: 6081

Date needed: 11/05 11/06
Length of time: A week
Status: Checked into Pool



Dan Mahonex

From: Juraj Brazina

Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 8:45 AM
To: Tom Rayl

Subject: FW: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Juraj Brazina

IEP Specialist

Northern California Regional Intelligence Center
Cell: (415) 710-7114

————— Original Message-----

From: spettit@smcgov.org [mailto:spettit@smcgov.org]
Sent: Thursday, November 05, 2015 2:27 PM

To: Juraj Brazina

Subject: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Steve Pettit - spettit@smcgov.org
Title: Sergeant

Agency: San Mateo Sheriff
Phone: 6508024268

Cellphone: 6507730601

Make: PIPS Technology

Model: Speed Trailer

Description: PIPS LPR Speed Trailer#2

Trailer deployment good only for 5 days due to battery life. Battery recharge requies 24 hours.

Scan Bar Number: 6081

Date needed: 11/10/15
Length of time: Week
Status: Checked Into Pool



Dan Mahonex

From: Juraj Brazina

Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 8:44 AM
To: Tom Rayl

Subject: FW: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Juraj Brazina

|IEP Specialist

Northern California Regional Intelligence Center
Cell: (415) 710-7114

-----Original Message-----

From: kiely@burlingamepolice.org [mailto:kiely@burlingamepolice.org]
Sent: Monday, November 16, 2015 1:28 PM

To: Juraj Brazina

Subject: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

JAY KIELY - kiely@burlingamepolice.org
Title: OPERATIONS LIEUTENANT
Agency: BURLINGAME POLICE DEPT
Phone: 650-777-4151

Cellphone: 650-678-1466

Make: PIPS Technology

Model: Speed Trailer

Description: PIPS LPR Speed Trailer#2

Trailer deployment good only for 5 days due to battery life. Battery recharge requies 24 hours.

Scan Bar Number: 6081

Date needed: 11/23/15
Length of time: Five days
Status: Checked Into Pool



Dan Mahonex

From: Juraj Brazina

Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 8:44 AM
To: Tom Rayl

Subject: FW: NCHIDTA Eguipment Reguest

Juraj Brazina

IEP Specialist

Northern California Regional Intelligence Center
Cell: (415) 710-7114

From: rtippins@smcgov.org [mailto:rtippins@smcgov.org]
Sent: Wednesday, December 16, 2015 10:46 AM

To: Juraj Brazina

Subject: NCHIDTA Equipment Request

Rick Tippins - rtippins@smcgov.org

Title: Sgt

Agency: San Mateo County Sheriff's Office
Phone: 650 802-4226

Cellphone: 510 377-3667

Make: PIPS Technology

Model: Speed Trailer

Description: PIPS LPR Speed Trailer#2

Trailer deployment good only for 5 days due to battery life. Battery recharge requies 24 hours.

Scan Bar Number: 6081

Date needed: 21/12/15
Length of time: one to two weeks
Status: Checked Out (Non-Perm)



